PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Chung-Ming Hsieh				07/26/2012	
Tariq Ghayur				07/26/2012	
Carrie L. Goodreau				07/26/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Abbott Laboratories				
Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road				
City:	Abbott Park				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code: 60064					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number		345	
Application Number: 1372		13729	645		13729645
Fax Number: 2024084400					\$40.00
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					ОР
Email: faxserve@finnegan.com					
Correspondent Name: Jessica L.A. Marks/Finnegan					
Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001					
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		01016.0064-00000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Vetta Y. Walton			
Total Attachments: 3 source=01016.0064_Assignment#page1.tif source=01016.0064_Assignment#page2.tif source=01016.0064_Assignment#page3.tif PATENT					
PATENI				FAIGNI	

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) Chung-ming Hsieh
- (2) <u>Tariq Ghayur</u> and
- (3) Carrie L. Goodreau

residing, respectively, at

- (1) 22 Olde Field Road, Newton, MA 02459 (US)
- (2) 1014 Washington Street, Holliston, MA 01746 (US) and
- (3) 201 Stevens Lane, Ludlow, MA 01056 (US)

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>Abbott Laboratories</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and a place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, IL 60064, its successors and assigns:

1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in United States Provisional Application Ser. No. <u>61/581964</u>, filed 30 December 2011 {Atty. Docket No. 01016-6064-00000; Client Docket No. 11294USL1} entitled: <u>"DUAL SPECIFIC BINDING PROTEINS DIRECTED AGAINST IL-13 AND/OR IL-17"</u>, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor;

2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u>, its designee, or in my name at the election of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;

3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and

4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We further agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u>, to execute and to deliver to <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Page 1 of 3

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request to <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>Abbott Laboratories</u> under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR (1)Chung-ming HSIBH

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

On this <u>Ab</u> day of <u>1</u>, 2012, Chung ming HSIEH personally appeared before me executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness name (please print)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this 06 day of 17000, 2012, Tariq GHAYUR personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness name (please print)

bodreau (3) Carrie L. GOODREA

ďΥ

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

On this <u>6</u> day of <u>1</u> day of <u>1</u>

Witness signature PAIN 10 YAT Witness name (please print)

Page 3 of 3